501791303 01/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/17/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher V. Sellathamby	01/16/2012
Steven Slupsky	01/11/2012
Raymond George Decorby	01/17/2012
Brian Moore	01/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scanimetrics Inc.		
Street Address:	5120 75th Street		
City:	Edmonton, Alberta		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T6E 6W2		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12374419

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (206)224-0779

 Phone:
 (206)682-8100

 Email:
 efiling@cojk.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kevan L. Morgan, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: THAS132424

PATENT

REEL: 027559 FRAME: 0923

\$40.00 123/4418

9

501791303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevan L. Morgan
Total Attachments: 4 source=32424_Assignment#page1.tif source=32424_Assignment#page2.tif source=32424_Assignment#page3.tif source=32424_Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027559 FRAME: 0924 This is a nunc pro tune assignment to confirm a transaction that took place on July 17, 2007.

As of July 17, 2007, for good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Christopher V. Sellathamby 12511 Grandview Drive Edmonton, Alberta T6H 4K5, Canada Nationality: Canadian

Steven Slupsky
21 Marlboro Road
Edmonton, Alberta
T6J 2C7, Canada
Nationality: Canadian

Raymond George Decorby 1964 Tomlinson Green NW Edmonton, Alberta T6R 2R6, Canada Nationality: Canadian

Brian Moore 234 Ockenden Place Edmonton, Alberta T5K 218, Canada Nationality: Canadian

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Scanimetrics Inc. 5120 75th Street Edmonton, Alberta T6E 6W2, Canada Nationality: Canadian

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire world, including all rights to claim priority, and in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled Thin Film Transistor Array Having Test Circuitry which is found in:

United States patent application no. 12/374,419 filed July 17, 2007 Chinese patent application no. 200780027143.X filed July 17, 2007 Japanese patent application no. 2009-519760 filed July 17, 2007

PATENT REEL: 027559 FRAME: 0925 South Korean patent application no. 10-2009-7003166 filed July 17, 2007 United Kingdom Patent application No. GB0900969.7 filed July 17, 2007

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	Signature of ASSIGNORS
3	OU.
	Christopher V. Sellathamby

Date 4

wimess signature

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

1,	LINDA	SACTIBUS	, whose fi	ıll post office address is
9418	177 Na	T5224Q	Edmonton	_, Alberta, Canada, was
personally p	resent and did s	ee Christopher V.	Sellathamby who is ki	nown to me execute the
above assigr	iment.		· 201	M

Signature of Witness

JAN 11/2012 /	Julle -	SSIN	
	ess signature	Steven Slupsky	
	STATEMENT B	SYWITNESS	
I, <u>Linda</u>	Saltibus	, whose full post office address is	
9418 1771	VE 7522H2 G	<u>dun for .</u> , Alberta, Canada, was	
personally present and did	see Steven Slupsky	who is known to me execute the above	
assignment.			
		10 B	
	Signal	ture of Witness	
	* ************************************		
JAN 17/2012		Ray W.C.L	
Date / Witt	ness signature	Raymond George Decorby	
Y	· Y. Tsui		
	and the state of t	\$ \$2. \$\$2.8 \$90.86 \$2.25	
1.	STATEMENT B		
I, <u>Jina</u>	7 in Bui	, whose full post office address i	
11008 1323	street_,_	<u>Edmonto</u> Miberta, Canada, wa	
personally present and did see Raymond George Decorby who is known to me execute the			
above assignment.			
		- I was a second	
		C 2777	
	Signa	nture of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 027559 FRAME: 0927

Jong	2012	LAN -
Date	Witness signatu	re Brian Moore

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

i,	VALGALE	: TATLE	, whose	full post office address is
<u>\$331</u>	120 ST	NW	MOTHONIAS,	, Alberta, Canada, was
personall	y present and	did see Brian N	loore who is known to me exec	ute the above assignment
			Signature of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 027559 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 01/19/2012